Tuesday July 25™

Arrival

Schedule

Registration and Practice (see separate practice schedule)

18:30
20:00

Wednesday July 26"

08:15
09:00
13:00

Thursday July 27"

08:15
09:00
13:00

Friday July 28™

08:15
09:00
13:00

20:00

Saturday July 29"

Coaches meeting
Opening ceremony

Judges meeting

European Open Team Tournament

European Youth Team Tournament

(Medal ceremony after dinner — time will be announced)

Judges meeting

European Team Championships (Open and Male)
European Team Championships (Female)

(Medal ceremony after dinner —time will be announced)

Judges meeting

European Youth Individual Tournament

European Masters

(Medal ceremony shortly after Triple Under competition)
Social evening

Departure for 4 night packages

09:00 -12:00

9:00

13:00 - 18:00

Sunday July 30"

09:00 -12:00

12:00

13:00 - 18:00

Monday July 31°*

Departure

Meal times (University):

European Camp
ERSO General Assembly
Excursion

European Camp
Update of FISAC-IRSF Rules for WC2018
Sightseeing

Lunch: 11:30-13:30
Dinner: 18:00-19:30



European Open Tournament 15+
Wednesday July 26th

Open Teams

ID Team Name Overall Skippers

1001  Denmark 34 X Simon Meincke, Emma Faber-Rod, Karoline Ngrgaard, Laura Weigelt, Anna Maj Sggaard
1002  Belgium 35 Maarten Huybrechts, Sofie Nackaerts, Tine Reynaers, Stef Herregods, Conor Turley
1003  Portugal 31 Irene Silva, Ana Rodrigues, Catarina Guimardes, Jodo Vieira, Jodo Rodrigues
1004  Hungary 31 Mate Varga , Mark Varga , Vivien Vass, Orsolya Tarjanyi

1005 Belgium 36 Lowie Bouvijn, Jef Vandecasteele, Elke Verhasselt, Rani Coppejans, Henri Boone

X X X X X

1006  Belgium 34 Anaite Vandenhole, Matthias Hiele, Frauke Vervaeke, Hanna De Baets, Joska Lauweryns

Female Teams

ID Team Name Overall Skippers

2001 Denmark 33 X Thea Jgrgensen, Ida Skyum, Astrid Bouquin, Eva Gerdes, Caroline Sofie Pedersen

2002  Hungary 33 X Brigitta Csajka, Réka Kovacs, Roberta Laszld, Kira Porkolab, Krisztina Nagy

2003  Sweden 31 X Clara Ossborn, Li lvarsson, Irma Levin, Thea Weinitz

2004 Denmark 31 X Natacha Vincent, Tatiana Brandli, Elena Kaergaard, Maja Andersen, Mathilde Petersen
2005 Denmark 32 X Nanna Christiansen , Monique Kaergaard, Emma Hgvring-Nielsen, Amalie Andersen, Amalie Nielsen
2006 Belgium 33 X Silke Verwimp, Fien Verwimp, Annelies Van Noten, Justine Van Den Broeck, Sophie Haes
2007 Belgium 31 X Maxime Meskens, Lisa Tieleman, Morgane Huyge, Nicky Stassijns, Anse De Meulenaer
2008 Germany 30 X Viviane Wilok, Jacqueline Wilok, Melissa Lortz, Janina Herbert

2009 Germany 32 X Arlinda Qorovigi, Selina Tynek, Denise Tynek, Annalena Penk

2010 Belgium 32 X Marie Vijverman, Evelien Bracke, Luna De Vlam, Laura Vermeulen, Hellen Vermeulen
2011 Germany 31 X Jessica Weber , Lilith Schultheis, Hannah Junker, Julia Hegermann

2012  Hungary 32 Dorottya Dévényi, Julia Sz6lIési, Luca Merényi , Adél Orszagh

Open Tournament Team SR and DD Speed Field Allocation (all categories)
Wednesday 09:00

Speed Field
Round
1 2 3 4

1 1001 1002 1003 1004
2 1005 1006 2001 2002
3 2003 2004 2005 2006
4 2007 2008 2009

5 2010 2011 2012 #

# Only SR Speed

Youth Tournament Team SR and DD Speed Field Allocation (all categories)
Wednesday 13:00

Speed Field
Round
1 2 3 4

1 3001 3002 3003 3004
2 3005 3006 3007

3 4001 4002 5001 5002
4 5003 5004 5005 5006
5 5007 5008 5010 5011 #
6 5012 5013 5014 5015
7 5016 5017 5018 5019
8 5020 5021 5022

# Only SR Speed



© 00 N o g b~ W N P

W W W W W W W N N N N N N N N NN PP P P PP PR PRk
o o0 A WN P O O 0N O 0o hr~ WN P O OV 0o N o o b~ N+ o

European Open Tournament 15+

Open and Female Freestyles

Denmark 34 1001
1002~ Belgium 35
Portugal 31 1003
1004 ’ Hungary 31
Belgium 36 1005 =
o 1006 Belgium 34 ¢
% l Denmark 33 2001 %
f“: 2002 Hungary 33 E:s
= l Sweden 31 2003 Y:)
% 2004  Denmark 31 %
08:' ) Denmark 32 2005 a
o 2006 Belgium 33 2
£ Belgum31 2007 &
? 2008" Germany 30
Germany 32 2009
2010~ Belgium 32
Germany 31 2011
2012~ Hungary 32
Denmark 34 1001
1002 Belgium 35
Portugal 31 1003
1004 Hungary 31
) Belgium 36 1005 %
% 1006 Belgium 34 %
§ ) Denmark 33 2001 LE
L 2002 Hungary 33 E__U
= ~ Sweden 31 2003
% 2004 Denmark 31 §
e } Denmark 32 2005 o
™ 2006 Belgium 33 E
o Belgum31 2007 ©
® 2008 " Germany 30
Germany 32 2009
2010~ Belgium 32
Germany 31 2011
2012 Hungary 32

Short Break

Wednesday July 26th

1001 Denmark 34
" Belgum35 1002
1003 Portugal 31
i Hungary 31 1004
o 1005  Belgium 36 s
*&,,? " Belgum34 1006 g
f{ 2001 ) Denmark 33 IEIS
= Hungary 33 2002 ?
% 2003 ) Sweden 31 i
08:' Denmark 31 2004 £
o 2005 ) Denmark 32 %
2 Belgium33 2006 S
? 2007 Belgium 31 2
" Germany 30 2008
2009 Germany 32
" Belgum32 2010
2011 Germany 31
1001 Denmark 34
" Belgium35 1002
1003 Portugal 31
" Hungary 31 1004
% 1005 ) Belgium 36 %
17 Belgium34 1006 @
£ 2001  Denmark 33 b=
£ Hungary 33 2002 3
© 2003  Sweden 31 g
g " Denmark3i 2004 5
% 2005 Denmark 32 I
= " Belgium33 2006 S
9 2007 Belgium 31 o
" Germany 30 2008
2009 Germany 32
" Belgum32 2010
2011 Germany 31

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70



European Youth Tournament 12-14
Wednesday July 26th

Open Teams

ID Team Name Overall Skippers

3001 Belgium 26 X Benjamin Van Hecke, Britt Meskens, Ella Menten, Rune Vierendeels, Too Maddalena
3002 Belgium 30 X César Van Steenhuyse , Jelle Stappers , Nina Maelbrancke , Hanne Van Biervliet
3003 Germany 20 X Laureen Junker, Alondra Martinez Garnier, Lena Peter, Nick Weber
3004  Slovakia 21 Martin Janecek , Martina Lovasova, Katarina Boskova, Lucia Miskolci
3005 Belgium 28 X Siebe Cooreman, Lotte Lauwers, Leeni Marchand, Ine Klinckaert, Silke Van Keer
3006 Belgium 29 X Zoe Dhondt , Jelle Desmet, Rune Maryns, Elias Lammens, Kobe Caryn
3007  Belgium 27 X Dries Coelmont, Laurine Haes, Elise Vervloet, Janne Van Lommel

Male Teams

ID Team Name Overall Skippers

4001  Belgium 20 X Jonas Vogelaers, Ewoud Maelfeyt, Matteo Hamal, Jytse Peeters, Mik Fias

4002  Portugal 23 X Pedro Norton, Miguel Lima, Miguel Gomes, Jodo Fernandes, Diogo Magalh&des

Female Teams

ID Team Name Overall Skippers

5001 Hungary 24 X Diana Zelei , Dorottya Zelei, Kata Kobl6, Lili Hanuszik, Regina Bozsik

5002  Hungary 21 X Dorina Varga , Panna Podmaniczki, Sara Panka Nyiri, Virag Oze

5003 Germany 24 X Noelle Miller, Sophie Backhaus, Lea-Sophie Kessler, Alicia Marie Brocker
5004 Sweden 22 X Hannah Malmgren, Hanna Mollin, Matilda Nyholm, Emma Olbin

5005 Sweden 21 X Tintin Matthijs, Kajsa Hermansson, Linn Weimarck, Amanda Lundquist

5006 Belgium 24 X El:\grl:]/lg[tthijs, Janne Van Gansbeke, Marie Van Waeyenberge, Lefke Rokegem, Bélen
5007 Belgium 25 X Lisse Vervoort, Emilie Jacobs, Maite Peeters, Anthe Loos, Youna Ausloos
5008 Hungary 23 X Csenge Boronkai, Hanna Bozsik, Fanni Fabian, Melitta Sokvari , Dorka Vékony
5009 Hungary 22 Petra Hilbert, Nikoletta Dévényi

5010 Portugal 21 X Anita Lopes, Maria Araujo, Maria Ferreira, Raquel Moreira, Filipa Leite

5011  Hungary 25 Aniké Csepeli, Aliz Paladi-Kovacs, Eszter Emese Forré, Emma Noora Rajamaki
5012  Germany 22 X Kim Hofmann, Nadja Hofmann, Lea Hofmeyer, Maike Schwemmer

5013 Germany 23 X Anna-Marie Bold, Lena Nachreiner, Florina Schade, Elisa Thar

5014 Belgium 21 X Anna Kestens, Margaux Mortier, Mila Smout, Fien Leplae
5015 Denmark 23 Karla Heramb, Mynte Wittenkamp, Leerke Alrg, Esther Cauchi, Emilie Petersen
5016  Belgium 22 X Hanne Saey, Julchen De Bondt, Oceanie Foubert, Jana Nelis

Janine Liss, Jill Hope Basting-Neumann, Lilli Helene Tautorat, Karina Matties, Ronja

5017 Germany 21 X Johanna Jirgens
5018 Belgium 23 X Lise De Spiegleer, Julie De Visscher, Emma Sybout, Louise Declercq

Julie Dengsge Pedersen, My Pleidrup Flyvholm, Annelie Nyc Johansen, Emma Sofie

5019 Denmark 22 X . " .
Hjort, Christina Luise Bogner

5020 Portugal 22 M? Beatriz Ferreira, Beatriz Seabra, Margarida Quinta, Maria Abigail

5021 Sweden 23 X Mira Larsson, Linnea Palade, Emmi Frostensson, Felina Dahlquist, Meja Hedin

Mathilde Drasbek Emmersen, Laura Strandbsek Pedersen, Laura Margrethe Cordt
Enggaard, Kirstine Arknzes, Emma Vedel Christensen

5023 Denmark 24 Leerke Alrg, Esther Cauchi, Emilie Petersen

5022 Denmark 21 X



General Competition Information

All competitions will be run in accordance with the ERSO Rule Book 2015-2017, which is based on the FISAC-IRSF
Rule Book 2015-2016 with minimal amendments.

Each Freestyle music CD/USB-stick is to be handed to the sound system operator shortly before the corresponding
freestyle. Please be sure to test all Freestyle music CD/USB-sticks on the competition sound system before the
competition. Note: Each CD/USB-stick must contain ONLY ONE music track and must be correctly labelled.

All scores displayed during the competitions are unofficial. Preliminary results will be handed to the delegation
leaders after each competition. If no objections are registered within one hour, these results will become final.

Team Competition Description and Scoring Principles

For each event, every country may enter up to 5 teams in each age division and gender category (Male, Female and
Mixed). Each team may have 4 to 5 members and in the case of the Open teams, both genders must participate in
each event jumped. Teams that jump all of the following 6 events will also be ranked in the overall Team
competition results.

Single Rope Speed Relay: 4 team members each skip 30 seconds of “Speed Step”. The goal is to complete as
many successful jumps in the time.

Double Dutch Speed Relay: 4 team members each skip 45 seconds of “Speed Step” in Double Dutch (2 long
ropes being turned in opposite directions for the jumpers). The goal is to complete as many successful jumps in
the time.

Single Rope Pair Freestyle: the goal is for 2 team members to complete a synchronized creative routine with as
many correctly executed skills at the skippers’ highest ability, using single ropes and within a 60 - 75 second
time limit.

Single Rope Team Freestyle: the same goal as in Pair Freestyle, but with 4 team members.

Double Dutch Single Freestyle: the goal is for 3 team members to complete a creative routine in Double Dutch
with as many correctly executed skills at the skippers’ highest ability within a 60 — 75 second time limit.

Double Dutch Pair Freestyle: the same goal as in Single freestyle, but with 4 team members.

During the speed events, each skipper’s jumps are counted by three judges and the results are averaged according
to the rule book. Due to the immense speed of the skippers, only the right foot “Speed Step” jumps are counted.
The number of counted Single Rope Jumps is multiplied by 3 and the number of Double Dutch jumps is multiplied
by 2 to calculate the scores for the speed events.

The 4 freestyle events are each judged by a jury of 13 judges - the Single Rope events by one jury and the Double
Dutch events by the second set of judges. In each case 5 judges rate the level of difficulty, one of which is also the
Head Judge, counting mistakes and checking for time and space violations. Further 5 judges evaluate the
presentation of the performance and 3 judges look for required elements and also count the mistakes.

For each freestyle, half of the penalties (from mistakes, time and space violations) are deducted from the averaged
difficulty score and the other half of the penalties are deducted from sum of the averaged presentation and
required element scores. The reduced difficulty scores from all participants are ranked and the reduced
presentation plus required element scores from all participants are also ranked. The sum of these two rankings
determines the winning order in each individual event. The overall ranking per team is the sum of the individual
rankings.

Individual / Masters Competition Description and Scoring Principles

For each event, every country may enter up to 5 skippers in each age division and gender category (Male, Female).
Skippers that jump all of the following 3 events will also be ranked in the overall competition results:

30 Seconds Speed - Sprint: the goal is to complete as many successful "Speed Step" jumps in the time
3 Minutes Speed - Endurance: the same goal as 30 Seconds Speed

Freestyle: the goal is to complete a creative routine with as many correctly executed skills at the skippers’
highest ability within a 60 — 75 second time limit.

The scoring principles are similar to those in the Team Competition, whereby in individual competitions the
Freestyle ranking is added twice to the ranking of speed and endurance events to calculate the overall ranking.

Triple Unders - Power: This Competition is for 15+ only and consists only of this one event. Each country may enter
up to 3 skippers in each gender category (Male and Female). The goal is to complete as many consecutive "Triple
Unders" (3 rope rotations per jump) without stopping. Each skipper normally has only one attempt. If less than 30
are jumped, a second attempt is permitted.
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European Youth Tournament 12-14

Open, Male and Female Freestyles (Part 1)

Single Rope Pair Freestyle

3001
3003

3005

3007

4002

5002

5004

5006

5008

5010

5012

5014

5016

5018

5020
5022

r

r

r

r

r

r

F

F

r

r

r

r

r

Belgium 26
Germany 20
Belgium 30
Belgium 28
Slovakia 21
Belgium 27
Belgium 29
Portugal 23
Belgium 20
Hungary 21
Hungary 24
Sweden 22
Germany 24
Belgium 24
Sweden 21
Hungary 23
Belgium 25
Portugal 21
Germany 23
Germany 22
Denmark 24
Belgium 21
Germany 21
Belgium 22
Denmark 22
Belgium 23
Sweden 23
Portugal 22
Denmark 21

3002

3004

3006

4001

5001

5003

5005

5007

5013

5023

5017

5019

5021

Wednesday July 26th

Short Break
Single Rope Team Freestyle

Double Dutch Single Freestyle

3001
3003

3005

3007

4002

5002

5004

5006

5008

5010

5012

5014

5016

5018
5022

r

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

r

r

r

r

Belgium 26
Germany 20
Belgium 30
Belgium 28
Belgium 29
Belgium 27
Belgium 20
Portugal 23
Hungary 24
Hungary 21
Germany 24
Sweden 22
Sweden 21
Belgium 24
Belgium 25
Hungary 23
Germany 23
Portugal 21
Denmark 23
Germany 22
Germany 21
Belgium 21
Denmark 22
Belgium 22
Sweden 23
Belgium 23
Denmark 21

3002

3006

4001

5001

5003

5005

5007

5013

5015

5017

5019

5021

Double Dutch Pair Freestyle

Short Break

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56



European Youth Tournament 12-14
Wednesday July 26th

Open, Male and Female Freestyles (Part 2)

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Belgium 26 3001 Belgium 26 3001 88
3002~ Belgium 30 3002~ Belgium 30 89
Germany 20 3003 Germany 20 3003 90
3004 Slovakia 21 3006 Belgium 29 01
Belgium 28 3005 Belgium 28 3005 92
3006 Belgium 29 4001 Belgium 20 93
Belgium 27 3007 Belgium 27 3007 94
4001 Belgium 20 5001 Hungary 24 95
Portugal 23 4002 Portugal 23 4002 96
5001 Hungary 24 2 5003 " Germany 24 N
i Hungary 21 5002 . ‘23: i Hungary 21 5002 % 98
o 5003  Germany 24 > o 5005 Sweden 21 |99
g  Sweden22 5004 $ £  Sweden22 5004 T |100
© 5005 Sweden 21 % = f—v’ 5007 Belgium 25 3 [101
= ] Belgum24 5006 | L | g i Belgum24 5006 G | 102
O 5007 Belgium 25 ? g T 5011 Hungary 25 é 103
§ ] Hungary 23 5008 2| © 2 i Hungary 23 5008 35 [104
@ 5009  Hungary 22 8l o ¥ 5013  Germany 23 2 | 105
_E’ Portugal21 5010 =2 Portugal 21 5010 106
@ 5011 Hungary 25 a 5015  Denmark 23 107
Germany 22 5012 Germany 22 5012 108
5013 . Germany 23 5017 ’ Germany 21 109
Belgium 21 5014 Belgium 21 5014 110
5023 Denmark 24 5019 Denmark 22 111
Belgium 22 5016 Belgium 22 5016 112
5017 Germany 21 5021 Sweden 23 113
Belgium 23 5018 Belgium 23 5018 114
5019 Denmark 22 Denmark 21 5022 115
Portugal 22 5020
5021 Sweden 23
Denmark 21 5022



European Team Championships 15+
Thursday July 27th

Open Teams

ID Team Name Overall Skippers
6001  Belgium 10 X Ina Redant, Alec Meysami Fard, Wietske Kesteleyn, Jelle Christiaens
6002 Belgium6 X Jilka Lauweryns, Lode D'Hollander, Shana De Jaegher, Kasper De Bruyn, Jens Ockerman
6003  Germany 12 X Max Polenske, Vicky Risch, Kimberly Conradt, Lena Dutkiewicz
6004  Belgium9 X Klaas Van Mechelen, Laura Van Raemdonck, Charlotte Maegh, Julie Maegh, Yara Meersschaert
6005 Germany 7 X Sindi Sina, Eric Seeger, Mareen Baer, Cansu Tamer
6006 Belgium8 X Naomi Van Avermaet, Domien De Beul, Pieter-Jan De Backer, Yoni Geens, Jelle Van Heesbeke
6007  Belgium7 X Floor Degraeve, Rogier De Boever, Jodi Devolder, Tim Van De Walle
6008 Germany 8 X Felix Ruehl, Liv Trine Sallander, Johanna Sophie Kleinert, Janice Luisa Dreher, Kira Hoelscheid
6009 Germany 6 X Julian Kilgus, Maria Maier, Alicia Maier, Marie Rossa
6010 Austria 1 Jonas Kretschmer, Timna Kretschmer
Male Teams
ID Team Name Overall Skippers
7001  Portugal 1 X Paulo Lima, David Silva, Hugo Ribeiro, Carlos Freitas, Fernando Ferreira
7002  Belgium 11 X Stan De Strooper, Ins De Troetsel, Sebe De Troetsel, Klaas Mertens, Tijl De Bock

Open and Male Team Championships SR and DD Speed Field Allocation
Thursday 09:00

Speed Field
Round
1 2 3 4
1 6001 6002 6003 6004
2 6005 6006 6007 6008
3 6009 7001 7002

Female Team Championships SR and DD Speed Field Allocation
Thursday 13:00

Speed Field
Round
1 2 3 4
1 8002 8003 8004 8006
2 8007 8008 8009 8010
3 8011 * 8012 8013 8014
4 8015 8017 8018 # 8019
5 8020 8022 8023
6 8024 8025 8026

*Only DD Speed #0Only SR Speed



1 6001 Belgium 10

2 " Belgum6 6002

3 6003 Germany 12 L

|3 " Belgium9 6004 g

518 6005 Germany 7 5

6 | & " Belgium8 6006 E

7 %'C;, 6007 Belgium7 o

8 |'d Germany 8 6008 3

9 6009 Germany 6 a

10 " Belgium1l 7002 <

11 7001 Portugal 1 et
m

12 600L  Belgium 10 E

13 Belgium 6 6002 wn

14 6003 Germany 12 L

15 E " Belgum9 6004 §

16 o 6005 ) Germany 7 §

17 [ Belgium 8 6006 A

18 % 6007 ) Belgium 7 %

19 UE) Germany 8 6008 <

20 6009 Germany 6

21 " Belgium1l 7002

22 7001 Portugal 1

European Team Championships 15+

Open and Male Freestyles

Present European and World Records

Thursday July 27th

Individual / Masters Events

30 Seconds Speed World
European
3 Minutes Endurance World
European
Triple Unders World
European
Team Events
4 x 30 Seconds Single Rope World
Speed Relay
European
4 x 45 Seconds Double Dutch World
Speed Relay
European

Male
111  Xiaolin Cen, China (2016)
103  Julian Kilgus, Germany (2016)

550  Xiaolin Cen, China (2016)
510 Julian Kilgus, Germany (2015)

521 Eric Seeger, Germany (2016)
521  Eric Seeger, Germany (2016)
Male

396 Hong Kong (2014)

375 Portugal (2016)

671,5 Hong Kong (2016)
(Chu Ting Ho, Wing Lok Chow,
Kai Ming Wong, Ho Nam Lau)

539 Belgium (2010)

6002 Belgium 6 23
" Belgium10 6001 24
6004 Belgium 9 25
EL% ' Germany 12 6003 % 26
L 6006 ) Belgium 8 (‘/5) 27
2 Germany 7 6005 < 28
%'C; 6008 ) Germany 8 g 29
(9] Belgium 7 6007 @ | 30
6010 Austria 1 % 31
' Germany 6 6009 O a2
7002 Belgium 11 33
Portugal 1 7001 34
Belgium 10 6001 35
6002 Belgium 6 36
Germany 12 6003 _ | 37
E 6004 Belgium 9 S| 38
@ ] Germany 7 6005 § 39
S 6006 Belgium 8 Al 40
%’_’ ) Belgium 7 6007 % 41
k% 6008 Germany 8 214
Germany 6 6009 43
7002~ Belgium 11 a4
Portugal 1 7001 45

Female

105 Eva Hanuszik, Hungary (2015)
105 Eva Hanuszik, Hungary (2015)

506 Xinggin Wie, China (2016)

(Pending FISAC-IRSF approval)

496  Hanna Banhegyi, Hungary (2015)

401 Tori Boggs, USA (2016)

330 Adrienn Banhegy, Hungary (2006)

Female

387 Hungary (2014)
(Dora Krattinger, Hanna Banhegyi,
Flora Banhegyi , Eva Hanuszik)

387 Hungary (2014)
(Dora Krattinger, Hanna Banhegyi,
Flora Banhegyi , Eva Hanuszik)

612 Belgium (2017)
(Elise Audiens, Margot Schuurmans,
Paulien Derden, Floortje Putteman)

612 Belgium (2017)
(Elise Audiens, Margot Schuurmans,
Paulien Derden, Floortje Putteman)

Open

415,5 China (2016)
(Xiaohui Cen, Zezhong Cen,
Maoxue Zhang, Xiaolin Cen)

372 Belgium (2014)

630 China (2016)
(Xinggin Wei, Chongyang Zhang,
Jianbang Luo, Jianliu Wei)

621 Belgium (2017)
(Lode D'Hollander, Jilka Lauweryns,
Jens Ockerman, Shana De Jaegher)



European Team Championships 15+

Female Teams

Thursday July 27th

ID Team Name Overall Skippers

8001  Austria 2 Jessica-Tiffany Hann, Laura Géttfert , Hannah Gottfert

8002 Belgium 4 Fiona De Jaegher, Feline De Preester, Jana Bracke , Nele Martens , Sarah Degroote

8003 Germany 5 Henriette Madita von Veltheim, Antonia Bége , Sudenur Tamer, Clara Ziemann

8004 Hungary 1 Hanna Banhegyi, Fléra Banhegyi, Déra Lili Krattinger, Jalia Darvai, Eva Hanuszik

8005 Germany 2 Lea Volmer, Selina Wolter, Jamica Murmann, Amberley Kienitz

. Jana Janssens, Joyce De Temmerman, Laurena Van Leeuwen, Janne Dewaele,

8006  Belgium 2 .
Jolien Janssens

8007 Belgium5 Liese Bouvijn, Fien Cocquyt, Velika De Jaeger, Ana Decoster, Joyce Devolder

8008 Germany 11 Peri Ann Houk, Maike Preul3, Katrin Alisa Ryan, Caroline Weinz, Julia Kannengiel3er
Helena Amstrup Jensen, Amalie Maarupgaard Joergensen, Pernille Griebel

S0 DEMERE Mogensen, Anna Marie Cordt Enggaard, Fie Louise Lindschouw

8010 Germany 9 Olivia Gessner, Anna Uhl, Verena Silbereisen, Julia Schmid, Stefanie Lex

8011 Germany 13 Laura Fahrenstiick, Pauline Penz, Svenja Reinhardt, Annika Reinhardt

8012  Denmark 3 Frederikke Bluhm Hellerup, Julie Boeggild Andersen, Cathrine Nygaard Andreassen,
Thea Freyvall Jonassen

8013  Hungary 2 Eszter Krattinger, Adél Kurtan, Boglarka Vona, Laura Tatar, Réka Kovacs

8014  Denmark 1 Cathrine Ferch Pallumblad Hansen, Asta Pil Heltborg Nielsen, Christine Moeller
Jensen, Eva Skalshoej, Simone Skjoldager Rafn

8015 Sweden 2 Isa Vigren, Julia Nydemark, Marina Jalkell, Smilla Eliasson, Kajsa Arwefjall

8016 Germany 3 Sabrina Kunz, Julia Gries, Kyra Ni3le, Julia Pischel, Franziska Leibfarth

8017 Sweden 3 Ella Andersson, Elin Eliasson, Ellen Forssell, Ebba Magnertoft, Elsa Sundén

8018 Germany 4 Sina Finckh, Sophie Friedl-Schneider, Sophie Henseler, Sara Schmitt

8019  Switzerland 1 Sandra Angst, Nadja Buhimann, Mo Schuler, Nadine Staub

8020  Belgium 1 Elise Audiens, Margot Schuurmans, Floortje Putteman, Paulien Derden, Emilie Van
Heck

8021 Germany 1 Alina Szypulski, Sophie Dammermann

8022 Belgium 3 Sarah Boon, Emma Baeten, Justien Ghesquiere, Goele Vranckx, Lisa Vanbeckbergen

8023 Sweden 1 Elin Séderlund, Louise Sdderlund, Sara Nassel, Elsa Skansjo

8024 Germany 10 Alena Adam, Mariele Modrach, Rebecca Schwarz, Luisa Weisner, Stefanie Kuhn

8025 Denmark 4 Victoria Sgkilde, Mia Dobson, Natalia Nielsen, Sif Arnbjerg-Nielsen, Laura Francis

8026  Denmark 5 Marie Magersholt, Mathilde Helbo Larsen, Louise Francis, Emilie Lykke, Anna

Sgrensen
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European Female Team Championships 15+

Belgium 4 8002
8001 Austria 2
Hungary 1 8004
8007 Belgium 5
" Belgum2 8006
8009 Denmark 2
o " Germany 11 8008 o
=, >
% 8013 Hungary 2 }q,,:
(O] L4
o Germany 9 8010 2
LL LL
= 8015 Sweden 2 Qo
© L4 (@]
o Denmark 3 8012 £
o ()
S 8017 Sweden 3 <
nd r e
[ Denmark 1 8014 =2
€ 8019  Switzerland 1 @
() 4 2
Germany 3 8016 2
8021  Germany 1
" Belgiuml 8020
8023  Sweden1
" Belgum3 8022
8025 Denmark 4
Germany 10 8024
Denmark 5 8026
8005 i Germany 2
Belgium 4 8002
8007 Belgium5
Hungary 1 8004
8009~ Denmark 2
o Belgium 2 8006
> r
‘g 8011 Germany 13
(&)
R i Germany 11 8008 %,
% 8013 Hungary 2 §
e Germany 9 8010
(] F
é— 8015 Sweden 2 -Dc—?
P ~ Denmark 3 8012 =
2 8017 Sweden 3 5
I a
Denmark 1 8014 o
8019~ Switzerland 1 E
Germany 3 8016 ©
8023 Sweden 1
Belgium 1 8020
8025 Denmark 4
Belgium 3 8022
Germany 10 8024
Denmark 5 8026

Short Break

Thursday July 27th

8002 Belgium 4
8004 Hungary 1
" Austria2 8001
8006 Belgium 2
i Germany 5 8003
8008 Germany 11
" Belgum5 8007
% 8010 Germany 9 %
8 " Denmark2 8009 &
I’E 8012 Denmark 3 %
= Hungary 2 8013 r_cm
L 8014 Denmark 1 n
% " Sweden2 8015 g
© 8016 ) Germany 3 %
7} Sweden 3 8017 2
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Youth Tournament Individual Skippers 12-14

Friday July 28th, 09:00

Female Male
No. Country Overall Name No. Country Overall Name
101 Belgium X Julchen De Bondt 201 Slovakia X Martin Janecek
102 Belgium X  Fien Leplae 202 Belgium Jelle Stappers
103 Belgium Lisse Vervoort 203 Germany X Moritz Kumpf
104 Portugal X Maria Ferreira 204 Portugal X Diogo Magalhdes
105 Slovakia X Lucia Miskolci 205 Sweden X Elias Béckstrom
106 Sweden X Amanda Lundquist 206 Denmark X Simon Meincke
107 Portugal X Anita Lopes 207 Portugal X Miguel Lima
108 Sweden X Meja Hedin 208 Belgium X Tibo De Schepper
109 Hungary Virag Oze 209 Portugal X Joao Fernandes
110 Austria X Jessica-Tiffany Hann 210 Belgium Jonas Vogelaers
111 Belgium Julie De Visscher 211 Belgium X Kobe Caryn
112 Sweden X Linn Weimarck 212 Belgium X César Van Steenhuyse
113 Hungary Sara Panka Nyiri 213 Germany X Nick Weber
114 Germany X Lena Peter 214 Portugal X Miguel Gomes
115 Denmark X Laura Strandbsek Pedersen 215 Belgium X Benjamin Van Hecke
116 Germany X Alondra Martinez Garnier 216 Portugal X Pedro Norton
117 Denmark Josephine Rasmussen
118 Belgium X  Bélen De Smet
119 Slovakia X Martina Lovasova
120 Portugal X  Filipa Leite
121  Portugal X  Raquel Moreira 30 seconds Speed and
122  Denmark X Julie Boeggild Andersen 3 Minutes Endurance Field Allocation
123 Hungary Aniké Csepeli
124  Portugal X Maria Araujo Speed Field
125  Hungary X Petra Hilbert Round 1 2 3 4
126 Germany X  Sophie Backhaus 1 101 102 103 # 104
127  Belgium Mila Smout 2 105 106 107 108
128 Germany X Noelle Miller 3 110 111+ 112 114
129 Hungary X  Dorina Varga 4 115 116 117 118
130 Denmark X Kirstine Arknaes 5 119 120 121 122
131  Hungary Nikoletta Dévényi 6 123 124 125 126
132 Germany X Janine Liss 7 128 129 130 131 #
133 Denmark X Natacha Vincent 136 *
134 Sweden X Hannah Malmgren 8 132 133 134 135
135  Slovakia X  Katarina Boskova 9 137 138 139 140
136  Hungary Diana Zelei 10 201 202 203 204
137  Hungary X Csenge Boronkai 11 205 206 207 208
138 CzechRep. X  Kristyna Buchtova 12 209 211 212 213
139  Belgium X Lorena Premereur 13 214 215 216
140 Sweden X Hanna Mollin

# Only 30 sec. Speed

* Only 3 Min. Speed




© 00 N o 0o b~ W N P

A A M DM DN DD DD DWW W W W W W W WWNNIDINNDINNIDNINDNNIRNNDNIRRRR PR B P p p p
© ® N o 00 b W N P O © ® N~ OO O & ® N P O © ® N~ 0O 00 » @N P O © 0 N O 00 b W N B O

Youth Tournament 12-14 Freestyles

Friday July 28th

Female Male
101 Belgium Julchen De Bondt
102 Belgium Fien Leplae
104 Portugal Maria Ferreira
i Martin Janecek Slovakia 201
105 Slovakia Lucia Miskolci
106 Sweden ‘Amanda Lundquist
) Moritz Kumpf Germany 203
107 Portugal Anita Lopes
108 Sweden Meja Hedin
i Diogo Magalhdes Portugal 204
109 Hungary Virag Oze
110 Austria Jessica-Tiffany Hann
i Elias Backstrom Sweden 205
112 Sweden Linn Weimarck
113 Hungary ‘Sara Panka Nyiri
i Simon Meincke Denmark 206
114 Germany Lena Peter
115 Denmark Laura Strandbsek Pedersen
i Miguel Lima Portugal 207
116 Germany Alondra Martinez Garnier
118 Belgium Bélen De Smet
i Tibo De Schepper Belgium 208
119 Slovakia Martina Lovasova
120 Portugal Filipa Leite
i Jodo Fernandes Portugal 209
121 Portugal Raquel Moreira
122 Denmark Julie Boeggild Andersen
Jonas Vogelaers Belgium 210
124 Portugal Maria Araujo
125 Hungary Petra Hilbert
Kobe Caryn Belgium 211
126 Germany Sophie Backhaus
127 Belgium Mila Smout
César Van Steenhuyse Belgium 212
128 Germany Noelle Miller
129 Hungary Dorina Varga
Nick Weber Germany 213
130 Denmark Kirstine Arknaes
132 Germany Janine Liss
Miguel Gomes Portugal 214
133 Denmark Natacha Vincent
134 Sweden Hannah Malmgren
Benjamin Van Hecke Belgium 215
135 Slovakia Katarina Boskova
137 Hungary Csenge Boronkai
Pedro Norton Portugal 216
138 Czech Republic Kristyna Buchtova

139
140

Belgium
Sweden

Lorena Premereur
Hanna Mollin




European Masters Skippers 15+ Friday July 28th, 13:00

Female Male
No. Country Overall Name No. Country Overall Name
301  Belgium X  Elise Audiens 401  Germany X Julian Kilgus
302 Sweden X  Elsa Skansjo 402  Austria X Jonas Kretschmer
303  Belgium X Jana Janssens 403  Portugal X Jodo Vieira
304  Belgium X Laurena Van Leeuwen 404  Portugal X Carlos Freitas
305 Hungary Orsolya Tarjanyi 405  Belgium X  Pieter-Jan De Backer
306  Belgium Jana Bracke 406  Portugal X Fernando Ferreira
307  Hungary X  Fléra Banhegyi 407  Germany Max Polenske
308  Hungary X Vivien Vass 408  Portugal Hugo Ribeiro
309  Hungary Eva Hanuszik 409  Belgium X Lode D'Hollander
310 Sweden X  Smilla Eliasson 410  Belgium Klaas Van Mechelen
311  Portugal X Irene Silva 411  Belgium X Jelle Christiaens
312  Denmark Jannicke Birk Christensen 412  Sweden X Svante Bengtsson
313  Denmark X Christine Moeller Jensen 413  Portugal X  Dawvid Silva
314  Austria X Hannah Gottfert 414  Russian Fed. X Rustam Baktybekov
315  Germany X Olivia Gessner 415  Hungary X Mark Varga
316  Sweden X Ella Andersson 416  Austria X Florian Bliimel
317  Belgium X Janne Dewaele 417  Germany Dominik Walter
318  Sweden X Elin Séderlund 418  Sweden X Felix Vigren
319 Denmark X Mathilde Helbo Larsen 419  Germany Nico Birkenmayer
320 Germany X Lilith Schultheis 420  Hungary X Mate Varga
321  Germany Anna Uhl 421  Hungary Akos Bauer
322  Hungary Réka Kovacs 422  Belgium Maarten Huybrechts
323  Germany Jessica Weber 423  Switzerland X Matthias Zedi
324  Belgium Emma Baeten 424  Germany X Jorn Schmiemann
325  Switzerland X  Rahel Wettach 425  Portugal Paulo Lima
326  Hungary Laura Tatar 426  Germany X Felix Ruehl
327  Portugal X Ana Rodrigues 427  Belgium Alec Meysami Fard
328  Sweden X Elsa Sundén 428  Austria X Marcel Fried|
329  Switzerland X  Sara Ruchti 429  Germany X Eric Seeger
330 Germany Kira Hoelscheid 430  Belgium X Jelle Van Heesbeke
331  Belgium Yoni Geens 431  Belgium Tim Van De Walle
332  Denmark X  Eva Skalshoej 432  Belgium Sverre Vierendeels
333  Germany Katrin Alisa Ryan
334  Denmark X Marie Magersholt
335  Hungary X  Déra Lili Krattinger
336  Austria X Laura Gottfert
337  Germany X Maike Preuf3
338  Portugal X  Catarina Guimaraes
339  Estonia X Adu Igris Schumann
340  Germany Luisa Weisner
341  Austria X Laura Zotter
342  Belgium Jilka Lauweryns
343  Belgium Shana De Jaegher
344  Belgium Joska Lauweryns
345  Denmark Emma Faber-Rod
346  Denmark Pernille Griebel Mogensen
347  Germany Svenja Reinhardt
348  Sweden Isa Vigren
349  Sweden Julia Nydemark
350 Sweden Marina Jalkell




European Masters 15+ Speed Field Allocation

Friday July 28th, 13:00

30 seconds Speed and 3 Minutes Endurance

Speed Field
Round
1 2 3 4
1 301 302 303 304
306 # 309 #
2 399 * 307 308 303 %
3 310 311 313 314
4 315 316 317 318
5 319 320 325 326
330 #
6 327 328 329 331 *
7 332 334 335
8 336 337 338
9 339 340 341
10 401 402 403 404
419 #
11 405 406 407 * 409
12 411 412 413 414
13 415 416 418 420
422 #
14 407 * 423 424 425
15 426 428 429 430

# Only 30 sec. Speed * Only 3 Min. Speed

European Masters 15+ Triple Under Field Allocation

Friday July 28th, (about) 16:30

Triple Unders

Round Speed Field

1 2 3 4
1 314 339 345 327
2 342 329 350 344
3 309 322 325 349
4 319 326 346 343
5 348 336 347 315
6 418 423 412 421
7 413 425 431 432
8 404 411 401 429
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European Masters Freestyles 15+

Friday July 28th

Female Male
301 Belgium Elise Audiens
302 Sweden Elsa Skansjo
303 Belgium Jana Janssens
304 Belgium Laurena Van Leeuwen
305 Hungary Orsolya Tarjanyi
) Julian Kilgus  Germany 401
307 Hungary Fléra Banhegyi
i Jonas Kretschmer  Austria 402
308 Hungary Vivien Vass
i Jodo Vieira  Portugal 403
310 Sweden Smiilla Eliasson
) Carlos Freitas  Portugal 404
311 Portugal Irene Silva
i Pieter-Jan De Backer  Belgium 405
312 Denmark Jannicke Birk Christensen
i Fernando Ferreira  Portugal 406
313 Denmark Christine Moeller Jensen
) Hugo Ribeiro  Portugal 408
314 Austria Hannah Gottfert
i Lode D'Hollander  Belgium 409
315 Germany Olivia Gessner
i Klaas Van Mechelen  Belgium 410
316 Sweden Ella Andersson
) Jelle Christiaens  Belgium 411
317 Belgium Janne Dewaele
Svante Bengtsson  Sweden 412
318 Sweden Elin Séderlund
David Silva  Portugal 413
319 Denmark Mathilde Helbo Larsen
Rustam Baktybekov  Russian Federation 414
320 Germany Lilith Schultheis
Mark Varga  Hungary 415
321 Germany Anna Unhl
Florian Blumel  Austria 416
322 Hungary Réka Kovacs
Dominik Walter ~ Germany 417
324 Belgium Emma Baeten
Felix Vigren  Sweden 418
325 Switzerland Rahel Wettach
Mate Varga  Hungary 420
327 Portugal Ana Rodrigues
Akos Bauer  Hungary 421
328 Sweden Elsa Sundén
Matthias Zedi  Switzerland 423
329 Switzerland Sara Ruchti
Jorn Schmiemann  Germany 424
332 Denmark Eva Skalshoej
Felix Ruehl  Germany 426
333 Germany Katrin Alisa Ryan
Marcel Friedl  Austria 428
334 Denmark Marie Magersholt
Eric Seeger Germany 429
335 Hungary Déra Lili Krattinger
Jelle Van Heesbeke  Belgium 430
336 Austria Laura Gottfert
337 Germany Maike Preuf
338 Portugal Catarina Guimaraes
339 Estonia Adu Igris Schumann
341 Austria Laura Zotter




